
COC/Facility Program Name emailTitle/Discipline Main Phone

Designated Responder Coordinators

Central Coast

Bella Coola General Hospital

Home & Community Care

Oliver, Kathryn Nicole kathrynnicole.oliver@vch.ca 250-957-7351      Case Manager  RSW 

North Shore

Lions Gate Hospital

Social Work

Chapeskie, Lisa lisa.chapeskie@vch.ca 236-788-3110      Clinical Practice Leader  RSW 

Mental Health and Substance Use

Community Psychiatric Service

Wood, Karen karen.wood@vch.ca 604-984-5000 5145 Mental Health Clinician  RPN 

Older Adult MH & A

Abbott, Nicole nicole.abbott@vch.ca 604-982-5600 5552 Mental Health Clinician  RPN 

Kao, Wen-Chuan wenchuan.kao@vch.ca 236-818-6394      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Stepping Stones Clinic

Denholme, Maria maria.denholme@vch.ca 604-982-5616 5582 Team Leader  RSW 

West CHC

Home & Community Care

McGillivary, Tasleem tasleem.mcgillivary@vch.ca 6046576276 Case Manager  RSW 

Stewart, Corinne Corinne.Stewart@vch.ca 6046039437 Clinical Coordinator  RN 

Powell River

Long Term Care

Evergreen Care Unit

Irwin, Melody melody.irwin@vch.ca 604-485-3238      Clinical Coordinator  RN 

Mental Health and Substance Use

Powell River MH Team

Berg, Rhonda Rhonda.Berg@vch.ca 604-485-3300 4408 Mental Health Clinician  RPN 

Powell River CHC

Home & Community Care

Vanderwal, Corinne corinne.vanderwal@vch.ca 604-485-3310 3203 Case Manager  RN 
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Providence Health Care

Acute Social Work

Adult Protection Lead

Reynolds, Padraig preynolds1@providencehealth.bc.ca 604-401-5221      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Holy Family Hospital

Social Work

Hyman, Jenny jhyman@providencehealth.bc.ca 604-874-1141 78647Team Leader  RSW 

Long Term Care

Youville

Kew, Karen kkew@providencehealth.bc.ca 604-806-9556      Professional Practice Leader  
RSW 

St. Paul's Hospital

Social Work

Robitaille, Teresa trobitaille@providencehealth.bc.ca 604-806-8068      Professional Practice Leader  

RSW 

Woznesensky, Danielle DWoznesensky@providencehealth.bc. 604-682-2344 63389Clinical Practice Leader  RSW 

Richmond

Acute Social Work

Professional Practice

Weekes, Lia lia.weekes@vch.ca 604-250-3768      Professional Practice Leader  
RSW 

Sea to Sky

Home & Community Care

Squamish CHC

Ford, Karen karen.ford@vch.ca 604-815-6848      Case Manager  RN 

Mental Health and Substance Use

Squamish MHSU

Endrizzi, Cindy cindy.endrizzi@vch.ca 778-894-3202      Mental Health Clinician  RSW 
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Sunshine Coast

Home & Community Care

Home Care Services-Sechelt

Lee, Beth (Elizabeth) beth.lee@vch.ca 604-886-1850 2238 Clinical Supervisor  RN 

Long Term Care

Long Term Care

Berman, Abby abby.berman@vch.ca 778-873-6806      Registered Social Worker  RSW 

Mental Health and Substance Use

Sumac Place - MHSU Tertiary

Yee, Trevor Trevor.Yee@vch.ca 778-266-0198      Clinical Coordinator  RPN 

Sunshine Coast MHSU

Hurdman, Jared jared.hurdman@vch.ca 604-885-6101      Clinical Coordinator  RSW 

Vancouver Acute

Acute Social Work

Social Work

Cifuentes, Patricia patricia.cifuentes@vch.ca 604-737-6226      Clinical Coordinator  RSW 

Dhanwant, Jaskiran jaskiran.dhanwant@vch.ca 604-999-4140      Clinical Practice Leader  RSW 

Kangro, Kaillie kaillie.kangro@vch.ca 604-842-2258      Clinical Coordinator  RSW 

Kapany, Navneet navneet.kapany@vch.ca 604-314-6171      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Krilanovich-Cikes, Elaine elaine.krilanovichcikes@vch.ca 604-875-4973      Clinical Coordinator  RSW 
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Vancouver Community

All Programs

Professional Practice/Social Work

Bufton, Wendy wendy.bufton@vch.ca 604-809-1405      Clinical Practice Leader  RSW 

Home & Community Care

Evergreen CHC

Lee, Ivy ivy.lee3@vch.ca 604-877-4658      Family and Social Support 
Practitioner  RSW 

Pacific Spirit CHC

O'Connor, Kathleen kathleen.o'connor@vch.ca 604-261-6366      Family and Social Support 

Practitioner  RSW 

Pender CHC

Barkley, Gordon gordon.barkley@vch.ca 604-877-4658      Family and Social Support 
Practitioner  RSW 

Raven Song CHC

Couture, Olivier olivier.couture@vch.ca 604-709-6445      Family and Social Support 
Practitioner  RSW 

Three Bridges CHC

Busswood, Jessica Jessica.Busswood@vch.ca 604-290-2473      Family and Social Support 

Practitioner  RSW 

Long Term Care

Assisted Living

Filippone, Carla carla.filippone@vch.ca 604-209-5482      Team Leader  RSW 

Mental Health and Substance Use

Assertive Community Treatment (ACT)

Kayira, Angela Angela.Kayira@vch.ca 604-376-2569      Mental Health Clinician  RSW 

Munden, Brendan brendan.munden@vch.ca 604-842-5307      Mental Health Clinician  RSW 

Cambie MH O/A

Jackson, Gail gail.jackson@vch.ca 604-873-6733      Mental Health Clinician  RSW 

Heatley CHC

Ball, Kelly kelly.ball@vch.ca 236-888-2010      Mental Health Clinician  RSW 
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Vancouver Community

Primary Care

All Integrated Care Team (ICT)

Yu, Jocelyn jocelyn.yu@vch.ca 604-803-2119      Clinical Nurse Educator  RSW 
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